# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 6-K

# REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

For the month of May, 2022.

Commission File Number: 333-253466

# Ayr Wellness Inc.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

# 199 Bay Street, Suite 5300, Toronto, Ontario, M5L 1B9, Canada (Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F. Form 20-F  $\square$  Form 40-F  $\boxtimes$ 

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(1) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted solely to provide an attached annual report to security holders.

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7):

Note: Regulation S-T Rule 101(b)(7) only permits the submission in paper of a Form 6-K if submitted to furnish a report or other document that the registrant foreign private issuer must furnish and make public under the laws of the jurisdiction in which the registrant is incorporated, domiciled or legally organized (the registrant's "home country"), or under the rules of the home country exchange on which the registrant's securities are traded, as long as the report or other document is not a press release, is not required to be and has not been distributed to the registrant's security holders, and, if discussing a material event, has already been the subject of a Form 6-K submission or other Commission filing on EDGAR.

# SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: May 9, 2022

AYR WELLNESS INC.

(Registrant)

By: /s/ Brad Asher

Name: Brad Asher

Title: Chief Financial Officer

EXHIBIT INDEX

99.1 News Release dated May 9, 2022



# Ayr Wellness to Hold First Quarter 2022 Conference Call on May 26, 2022 at 8:30 a.m. ET

MIAMI, May 9, 2022 - Ayr Wellness Inc. (CSE: AYR.A, OTCQX: AYRWF) ("Ayr" or the "Company"), a leading vertically integrated U.S. multi-state cannabis operator (MSO), will hold a conference call on Thursday, May 26, 2022 at 8:30 a.m. ET to discuss its results for the first quarter ended March 31, 2022.

Ayr CEO Jonathan Sandelman, Co-COO Jennifer Drake and CFO Brad Asher will host the conference call, followed by a question-and-answer period. The Company will provide its financial results in a press release prior to the call.

Date: Thursday, May 26, 2022 Time: 8:30 a.m. ET Toll-free dial-in number: (800) 319-4610 International dial-in number: (604) 638-5340 Conference ID: 10018928 Webcast: <u>https://www.gowebcasting.com/11803</u>

A telephonic replay of the conference call will also be available for one month beginning at 11:30 a.m. ET on Thursday, May 26, 2022.

Toll-free replay number: (855) 669-9658 International replay number: (412) 317-0088 Replay ID: 8845

Please dial into the conference call 5-10 minutes prior to the start time. An operator will register your name and organization. If you have any difficulty connecting with the conference call, please contact the company's investor relations team at IR@ayrwellness.com.

#### About Ayr Wellness Inc.

Ayr is an expanding vertically integrated, U.S. multi-state cannabis operator. Based on the belief that everything starts with the quality of the plant, the Company's mission is to cultivate the finest quality cannabis at scale and deliver remarkable experiences to its customers every day.

Ayr's leadership team brings proven expertise in growing successful businesses through disciplined operational and financial management, and is committed to driving positive impact for customers, employees and the communities they serve. For more information, please visit www.ayrwellness.com.

Company/Media Contact: Robert Vanisko VP, Corporate Communications Email: <u>robert.vanisko@ayrwellness.com</u>

#### **Investor Relations Contact:**

Sean Mansouri, CFA Elevate IR T: (720) 330-2829 Email: <u>IR@ayrwellness.com</u>

